costs, charges, damages and expenses of and incidental to or incurred by him through 

or in connection with his submission of tenders, even though the Bank may decide to 

modify/withdraw the tender. 

2.8 Earnest money & security deposit 
2.8.1 Interested tenderers shall pay as Earnest Money Deposit (EMD), a sum of Rs 
98,000 (Rs Ninety Eight Thousand Only) to be deposited through only NEFT in 

favour of Reserve Bank of India Lucknow in the account no. IFSC:    RBIS0LKPA01(0= 

Zero) Account No:186003001 on or before the date given in NIT. If the Tenderer, after 

submission of the tender, deviates from his/their offer or modifies the terms and

[...]

further loss or damage incurred in consequence, by the Bank. 

2.9 Commencement / Renewal: 
(i) On receipt of intimation from the Bank of the acceptance of his / their tender(s), the 

successful tenderer shall: 

(a) submit the Security Deposit of Rs 2,45,000 (Rs Two Lacs Forty Five Thousand 
Only) within 7 days of award of work with the Reserve Bank of India in the form of 
irrevocable Bank Guarantee issued by a Scheduled Commercial Bank for equivalent 

amount as per format given in Annex-I with a claim period of one year from the expiry

[...]

lifting the briquettes at their own cost. Gunny bags must be of good quality and 

appropriate to lift 50 kilograms of briquettes (shredded currency notes) per gunny bag. 

6. For the proper performance of the contract, the said Agency shall deposit a sum of 

Rs. 2,45,000/- (Rupees Two Lakhs Forty Five Thousand only) as Security Deposit. 

7. In case of continued delay/default or in case of any breach by the Agency in 

performing the activity as per agreed terms, the security deposit would be forfeited 

and notwithstanding that the period indicated above has not expired, the agreement